深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
承 认 书
Approval Sheet
客 户 名 称 :
Customer ∕
产 品 名 称 : 开放式绕线功率电感器

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
4
Size 型号 A B C D E (Ref.) F (Ref.) G (Ref.)
JCD3516(CD31) 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 1 3.2 1.3 1
JCD3521(CD32) 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.1±0.3 1 3.2 1.3 1
JCD4521(CD42) 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.1±0.3 1.2 4.5 1.8 1.5
JCD4532(CD43) 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.2 4.5 1.8 1.5
JCD5830(CD53) 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.3 5.5 2.2 1.7
JCD5845(CD54) 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.3 1.3 5.5 2.2 1.7
JCD7835(CD73) 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.5±0.3 2.1 7.5 3 2
JCD7850(CD75) 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.1 7.5 3 2
JCD1054(CD105) 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 5.4±0.3 2.1 9.5 3.75 2.5
Product Spec. Model产品品名构成
JCD 4532 D 101 M
(1) （2） （3） （4） （5）

信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
5
Specifications规格
JCD3516 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD3516D-1R0M 1 100/0.25 0.049 1.2
JCD3516D-1R8M 1.8 100/0.25 0.068 1.1
JCD3516D-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.089 0.98
JCD3516D-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.12 0.95
JCD3516D-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.163 0.9
JCD3516D-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.182 0.85
JCD3516D-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.234 0.81
JCD3516D-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.26 0.71
JCD3516D-100K 10 100/0.25 0.357 0.61
JCD3516D-120K 12 100/0.25 0.377 0.58
JCD3516D-150K 15 100/0.25 0.442 0.53
JCD3516D-180K 18 100/0.25 0.52 0.48
JCD3516D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.637 0.43
JCD3516D-270K 27 100/0.25 0.767 0.41
JCD3516D-330K 33 100/0.25 1.01 0.37
JCD3516D-390K 39 100/0.25 1.11 0.34
JCD3516D-470K 47 100/0.25 1.68 0.3
JCD3516D-820K 82 100/0.25 2.66 0.25
JCD3516D-101K 100 100/0.25 3.15 0.2
JCD3516D-151K 150 100/0.25 4.29 0.17
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
6
JCD4521 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD4521D-1R0M 1 100/0.25 0.03 2.5
JCD4521D-1R5M 1.5 100/0.25 0.04 1.8
JCD4521D-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.05 1.6
JCD4521D-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.06 1.5
JCD4521D-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.1 1.3
JCD4521D-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.08 1.1
JCD4521D-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.1 1.05
JCD4521D-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.11 1
JCD4521D-100K 10 100/0.25 0.17 0.92
JCD4521D-120K 12 100/0.25 0.18 0.82
JCD4521D-150K 15 100/0.25 0.2 0.8
JCD4521D-180K 18 100/0.25 0.25 0.73
JCD4521D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.427 0.7
JCD4521D-270K 27 100/0.25 0.477 0.62
JCD4521D-330K 33 100/0.25 0.525 0.6
JCD4521D-390K 39 100/0.25 0.654 0.56
JCD4521D-470K 47 100/0.25 0.668 0.54
JCD4521D-560K 56 100/0.25 0.73 0.52
JCD4521D-680K 68 100/0.25 1.36 0.5
JCD4521D-820K 82 100/0.25 1.45 0.48
JCD4521D-101K 100 100/0.25 1.5 0.45
JCD4521D-121K 120 100/0.25 1.53 0.35
JCD4521D-151K 150 100/0.25 2.4 0.34
JCD4521D-181K 180 100/0.25 2.86 0.32
JCD4521D-221K 220 100/0.25 4.1 0.25
JCD4521D-271K 270 100/0.25 5.14 0.24
JCD4521D-331K 330 100/0.25 7.15 0.21
JCD4521D-391K 390 100/0.25 7.43 0.2
JCD4521D-471K 470 100/0.25 8.19 0.18
JCD4521D-681K 680 100/0.25 10.92 0.13
JCD4521D-102K 1000 100/0.25 24.23 0.12
JCD4521D-152K 1500 100/0.25 25.56 0.09
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
7
JCD4532 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD4532D-1R0M 1 100/0.25 0.033 3
JCD4532D-1R5M 1.5 100/0.25 0.036 2.5
JCD4532D-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.042 2.3
JCD4532D-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.051 2.1
JCD4532D-3R9M 3.9 100/0.25 0.07 1.9
JCD4532D-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.08 1.6
JCD4532D-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.08 1.45
JCD4532D-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.1 1.35
JCD4532D-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.12 1.3
JCD4532D-100K 10 100/0.25 0.15 1
JCD4532D-120K 12 100/0.25 0.16 0.9
JCD4532D-150K 15 100/0.25 0.2 0.8
JCD4532D-180K 18 100/0.25 0.23 0.7
JCD4532D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.27 0.6
JCD4532D-270K 27 100/0.25 0.331 0.55
JCD4532D-330K 33 100/0.25 0.35 0.5
JCD4532D-390K 39 100/0.25 0.4 0.48
JCD4532D-470K 47 100/0.25 0.53 0.4
JCD4532D-560K 56 100/0.25 0.6 0.38
JCD4532D-680K 68 100/0.25 0.74 0.33
JCD4532D-820K 82 100/0.25 0.88 0.29
JCD4532D-101K 100 100/0.25 1.2 0.26
JCD4532D-121K 120 100/0.25 1.25 0.24
JCD4532D-151K 150 100/0.25 1.6 0.22
JCD4532D-181K 180 100/0.25 2 0.19
JCD4532D-221K 220 100/0.25 3.08 0.18
JCD4532D-271K 270 100/0.25 3.25 0.16
JCD4532D-331K 330 100/0.25 3.55 0.15
JCD4532D-391K 390 100/0.25 4.2 0.13
JCD4532D-471K 470 100/0.25 4.9 0.12
JCD4532D-561K 560 100/0.25 6.5 0.11
JCD4532D-681K 680 100/0.25 10 0.1
JCD4532D-102K 1000 100/0.25 13.2 0.09
JCD4532D-152K 1500 100/0.25 20 0.08
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
8
JCD5830 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD5830C-1R0M 1 100/0.25 0.017 3.7
JCD5830C-1R5M 1.5 100/0.25 0.02 3.5
JCD5830C-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.026 2.85
JCD5830C-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.04 2.4
JCD5830C-3R9M 3.9 100/0.25 0.046 2.25
JCD5830C-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.052 1.9
JCD5830C-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.058 1.88
JCD5830C-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.071 1.87
JCD5830C-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.081 1.82
JCD5830D-100K 10 100/0.25 0.094 1.78
JCD5830D-120K 12 100/0.25 0.126 1.6
JCD5830D-150K 15 100/0.25 0.145 1.58
JCD5830D-180K 18 100/0.25 0.16 1.3
JCD5830D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.192 1.29
JCD5830D-270K 27 100/0.25 0.242 1.1
JCD5830D-330K 33 100/0.25 0.325 0.95
JCD5830D-390K 39 100/0.25 0.369 0.92
JCD5830D-470K 47 100/0.25 0.436 0.82
JCD5830D-560K 56 100/0.25 0.553 0.8
JCD5830D-680K 68 100/0.25 0.628 0.76
JCD5830D-820K 82 100/0.25 0.785 0.67
JCD5830D-101K 100 100/0.25 0.848 0.62
JCD5830D-121K 120 100/0.25 1.03 0.6
JCD5830D-151K 150 100/0.25 1.44 0.48
JCD5830D-201K 200 100/0.25 1.95 0.4
JCD5830D-221K 220 100/0.25 2.08 0.37
JCD5830D-271K 270 100/0.25 2.46 0.33
JCD5830D-331K 330 100/0.25 3.71 0.3
JCD5830D-391K 390 100/0.25 4.24 0.26
JCD5830D-471K 470 100/0.25 4.42 0.24
JCD5830D-561K 560 100/0.25 4.68 0.22
JCD5830D-681K 680 100/0.25 6.42 0.21
JCD5830D-821K 820 100/0.25 7.36 0.18
JCD5830D-102K 1000 100/0.25 9.73 0.17
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
9
JCD5845 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD5845C-1R0N 1 100/0.25 0.02 5.4
JCD5845C-1R5M 1.5 100/0.25 0.023 4.7
JCD5845C-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.03 3.9
JCD5845C-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.032 3.7
JCD5845C-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.042 3.1
JCD5845C-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.045 2.8
JCD5845C-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.056 2.4
JCD5845C-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.062 2.1
JCD5845D-100K 10 100/0.25 0.075 1.44
JCD5845D-120K 12 100/0.25 0.096 1.4
JCD5845D-150K 15 100/0.25 0.105 1.3
JCD5845D-180K 18 100/0.25 0.117 1.23
JCD5845D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.153 1.1
JCD5845D-270K 27 100/0.25 0.169 0.97
JCD5845D-330K 33 100/0.25 0.208 0.88
JCD5845D-390K 39 100/0.25 0.215 0.8
JCD5845D-470K 47 100/0.25 0.355 0.72
JCD5845D-560K 56 100/0.25 0.377 0.68
JCD5845D-680K 68 100/0.25 0.39 0.61
JCD5845D-820K 82 100/0.25 0.416 0.58
JCD5845D-101K 100 100/0.25 0.611 0.52
JCD5845D-121K 120 100/0.25 0.754 0.48
JCD5845D-151K 150 100/0.25 0.845 0.4
JCD5845D-181K 180 100/0.25 1.04 0.38
JCD5845D-221K 220 100/0.25 1.45 0.35
JCD5845D-271K 270 100/0.25 1.51 0.32
JCD5845D-331K 330 100/0.25 1.76 0.28
JCD5845D-391K 390 100/0.25 2.08 0.26
JCD5845D-471K 470 100/0.25 2.99 0.24
JCD5845D-561K 560 100/0.25 3.12 0.22
JCD5845D-681K 680 100/0.25 3.9 0.2
JCD5845D-801K 800 100/0.25 5.2 0.19
JCD5845D-821K 820 100/0.25 5.2 0.19
JCD5845D-102K 1000 100/0.25 6.89 0.17
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
10
JCD7835 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD7835C-1R0M 1 100/0.25 0.01 6
JCD7835C-1R2M 1.2 100/0.25 0.013 5.6
JCD7835C-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.018 5.2
JCD7835C-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.025 4
JCD7835C-3R9M 3.9 100/0.25 0.029 3.7
JCD7835C-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.035 3.5
JCD7835C-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.04 3
JCD7835C-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.05 2.5
JCD7835C-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.059 2
JCD7835D-100K 10 100/0.25 0.064 1.44
JCD7835D-120K 12 100/0.25 0.073 1.33
JCD7835D-150K 15 100/0.25 0.09 1.24
JCD7835D-180K 18 100/0.25 0.11 1.12
JCD7835D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.13 1.07
JCD7835D-270K 27 100/0.25 0.15 0.94
JCD7835D-330K 33 100/0.25 0.17 0.85
JCD7835D-390K 39 100/0.25 0.22 0.74
JCD7835D-470K 47 100/0.25 0.25 0.68
JCD7835D-560K 56 100/0.25 0.28 0.64
JCD7835D-680K 68 100/0.25 0.33 0.59
JCD7835D-820K 82 100/0.25 0.41 0.54
JCD7835D-101K 100 100/0.25 0.48 0.51
JCD7835D-121K 120 100/0.25 0.54 0.49
JCD7835D-151K 150 100/0.25 0.75 0.4
JCD7835D-181K 180 100/0.25 1.02 0.36
JCD7835D-221K 220 100/0.25 1.2 0.31
JCD7835D-271K 270 100/0.25 1.31 0.29
JCD7835D-331K 330 100/0.25 1.5 0.28
JCD7835D-391K 390 100/0.25 1.85 0.25
JCD7835D-471K 470 100/0.25 2.2 0.22
JCD7835D-561K 560 100/0.25 2.6 0.2
JCD7835D-681K 680 100/0.25 3.2 0.13
JCD7835D-821K 820 100/0.25 3.9 0.11
JCD7835D-102K 1000 100/0.25 4.5 0.08
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
11
JCD7850 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD7850C-1R0N 1 100/0.25 0.013 5.2
JCD7850C-1R5M 1.5 100/0.25 0.014 5
JCD7850C-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.015 4.8
JCD7850C-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.02 4
JCD7850C-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.026 3.8
JCD7850C-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.027 3.1
JCD7850C-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.033 2.8
JCD7850C-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.039 2.52
JCD7850C-100K 10 100/0.25 0.042 2.31
JCD7850C-120K 12 100/0.25 0.049 2
JCD7850D-150K 15 100/0.25 0.072 1.81
JCD7850D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.091 1.5
JCD7850D-330K 33 100/0.25 0.12 1.2
JCD7850D-470K 47 100/0.25 0.176 1.05
JCD7850D-560K 56 100/0.25 0.208 0.93
JCD7850D-680K 68 100/0.25 0.238 0.83
JCD7850D-820K 82 100/0.25 0.273 0.78
JCD7850D-101K 100 100/0.25 0.325 0.73
JCD7850D-121K 120 100/0.25 0.39 0.65
JCD7850D-151K 150 100/0.25 0.52 0.58
JCD7850D-181K 180 100/0.25 0.598 0.51
JCD7850D-221K 220 100/0.25 0.793 0.48
JCD7850D-331K 330 100/0.25 1.13 0.39
JCD7850D-471K 470 100/0.25 1.68 0.33
JCD7850D-561K 560 100/0.25 1.9 0.3
JCD7850D-681K 680 100/0.25 2.47 0.27
JCD7850D-821K 820 100/0.25 2.96 0.25
JCD7850D-102K 1000 100/0.25 4.4 0.24
JCD7850D-122K 1200 100/0.25 4.77 0.22
JCD7850D-152K 1500 100/0.25 5.65 0.2
JCD7850D-202K 2000 100/0.25 7.3 0.16
JCD7850D-222K 2200 100/0.25 7.8 0.15
JCD7850D-332K 3300 100/0.25 13.4 0.13
JCD7850D-502K 5000 100/0.25 20 0.08
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
12
JCD1054 Series
产品型号 L(uH) 测试频率(KHz/V) 电阻 Max.(Ω) 电流 Max.(A)
JCD1054C-1R0M 1 100/0.25 0.008 8.45
JCD1054C-1R5M 1.5 100/0.25 0.014 6.8
JCD1054C-2R2M 2.2 100/0.25 0.017 6
JCD1054C-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 0.02 5
JCD1054C-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 0.022 4.6
JCD1054C-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 0.024 4
JCD1054C-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 0.026 3.6
JCD1054C-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 0.031 3.2
JCD1054C-100K 10 100/0.25 0.034 2.58
JCD1054C-120K 12 100/0.25 0.04 2.44
JCD1054C-150K 15 100/0.25 0.046 2.26
JCD1054C-180K 18 100/0.25 0.058 2.13
JCD1054D-220K 22 100/0.25 0.07 1.93
JCD1054D-270K 27 100/0.25 0.084 1.74
JCD1054D-330K 33 100/0.25 0.092 1.46
JCD1054D-470K 47 100/0.25 0.144 1.26
JCD1054D-560K 56 100/0.25 0.159 1.15
JCD1054D-680K 68 100/0.25 0.2 1.1
JCD1054D-820K 82 100/0.25 0.23 0.98
JCD1054D-101K 100 100/0.25 0.26 0.95
JCD1054D-121K 120 100/0.25 0.351 0.87
JCD1054D-151K 150 100/0.25 0.403 0.74
JCD1054D-181K 180 100/0.25 0.494 0.7
JCD1054D-221K 220 100/0.25 0.572 0.65
JCD1054D-271K 270 100/0.25 0.728 0.54
JCD1054D-331K 330 100/0.25 0.845 0.5
JCD1054D-391K 390 100/0.25 1.04 0.46
JCD1054D-471K 470 100/0.25 1.18 0.45
JCD1054D-561K 560 100/0.25 1.42 0.4
JCD1054D-681K 680 100/0.25 1.99 0.28
JCD1054D-821K 820 100/0.25 2.03 0.24
JCD1054D-102K 1000 100/0.25 2.47 0.22
JCD1054D-152K 1500 100/0.25 4.36 0.2
JCD1054D-222K 2200 100/0.25 5.68 0.17
Note:
1、Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%；
2、IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current；
聚

Reel Dimensions
A B C D
REEL
(PCS)
Inside
Box(PCS)
Outside
Carton(PCS)
JCD3516(CD31) 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 3000 12,000 48,000
JCD3521(CD32) 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 3000 12,000 48,000
4521(CD42) 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 2000 8,000 32,000
JCD5830(CD53) 16 8 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 2000 6,000 24,000
JCD5845(CD54) 16 8 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 1500 4,500 18,000
JCD7835(CD73) 16 12 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 1000 3,000 12,000
JCD7850(CD75) 16 12 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 1000 3,000 12,000
JCD1054(CD105) 24 12 11.5 24.4 100 13 330 1000 2,000 8,000
聚
信
鑫
聚